concerning:
(2)
APPROVAL GRANTED
APPROVAL EXTENDED
APPROVAL REFUSED
APPROVAL WITHDRAWN
(1)
PRODUCTION DEFINITELY DISCONTINUED
of a wheel type, pursuant to Regulation No. XY124
Approval No.: E50 124R - 000018 Extension No.: ---
1. Wheel manufacturer: ACACIA s.r.l.
2. Wheel type designation: MI57 7,0 x 17
2.1. Category of replacement wheels: Pattern part replacement wheels
2.2. Construction material:
2.3. Method of production:
2.4. Rim contour designation: 7,0x17 H2
2.5. Wheel inset: 54 mm
2.6. Wheel attachment: 5 x 112
2.7. Maximum load capacity: 6082 N  (620 Kg)
3. Address of the manufacturer: ACACIA s.r.l.
Via Pezzagrande D/2
84025 Eboli (SA)
4. If applicable, name and address
of manufacturers' representative: N/A
5. Date on which the wheel was submitted
for approval tests: 10.02.2015
Aluminium alloy